

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15274/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2005 in RFA No. 904/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHANDRAKANTHA

Petition er(s)

VERSUS

R. RANJANNA & ORS.

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional
documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17454 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Vishwanathan Bhandarkar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mrs Urmila Sirur ,Adv

Mr. Rohan Thavani, adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. B. Vishwanathan Bhandarkar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

...2/-

-2 -

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. N.P.S. Panwar, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Kacker, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up these matters after four weeks so that in the meantime the parties may inform us

as to the development in fresh suit filed by respondent No. 1.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master