

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15274/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2005 in RFA No. 904/2002

of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHANDRAKANTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RANJANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17454 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Vishwanath Bahandarkar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mrs Urmila Sirur ,Adv

Mr. Rohan Thanani, Adv,

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

Mr. B. Vishwanath Bahandarkar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

on the SLP Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard

Original paperbook. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks.

record shall be requisitioned.

n Civil Interim order dated 22.07.2005 passed in favour of the appellant i

Appeal arising out of SLP(C) No. 15274/2005 shall continue.

of SLP(C) No. No interim order in the Civil Appeal arising out

17454/2005.

(Vijay Dhawan) (Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master Court Master