

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5672 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CHANDRAKANTHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. RANJANNA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order,c/delay in
filing SLP,permission to file additional documents and office
report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5671 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

- Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
- Mr. Viswanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
- Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
- Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Ishit Saharia, Adv.
- Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
- Mrs Urmila Sirur ,Adv
- Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv
- Mr. Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv
- Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though sufficient time has been granted till date to
the petitioner to file process fee and spare copies, petitioner
has failed to file process fee and spare copies, list the matter
before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar