

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.4 OF 2009

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5672 OF 2006

CHANDRAKANTHA

APPLICANT/
APPELLANT

VERSUS

R. RANJANNA & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Mr. B. Vishwanth Bhandarkar, counsel
appearing on behalf of applicant/appellant states
that he does not want to press I.A. No.4 of 2009
for modification of court's order dated 4.12.2006.

I.A. No.4 of 2009 is, accordingly,
dismissed as not pressed.

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

New Delhi,
April 8, 2011.

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 OF 2009

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5672 OF 2006

CHANDRAKANTHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. RANJANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.4 - appln. for modification of Court's Order dated
4.12.2006 and office report)

Date: 08/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Pookkat, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Iyendgar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mrs Urmila Sirur ,Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. B. Vishwanth Bhandarkar, counsel
appearing on behalf of applicant/appellant states
that he does not want to press I.A. No.4 of 2009
for modification of court's order dated 4.12.2006.

I.A. No.4 of 2009 is, accordingly,
dismissed as not pressed.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Veena Khera)
Sr.P.A. Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)