

"
ITEM NO.10-A

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).16718/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2011 in RFA No.1248/2009 dated
28/03/2012 in RP No.521/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

R. SRINIVAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.V.MANAVACHAR
(for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.G.Chandrasekhar, Adv.
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo,as obtaining today, shall be maintained by the
parties in the meantime.

List along with the Civil Appeal No. 5672 of 2006 after
the objections are filed.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|