

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5672 OF 2006

CHANDRAKANTHA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. RANJANNA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5671 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 16718 of 2012

Date: 27/03/2014 These cases were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Parties (s) Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Bhandarkar, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mrs Urmila Sirur, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the appellant in Civil Appeal No.5672/2006 apart from being very old, is also seriously ailing. Let the matters be fixed for final disposal on 16th April, 2014.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|