

i»¿LISTING ON 16.4.2014  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.  
SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5672 AND 5671 OF 2006

Chandrakantha etc .. Petitioners  
-Versus-  
R. Ranjanna & Ors .. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

There are the appeals filed against the Judgment and Order dated 27.01.2005 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in R.F.A NO. 904 of 2002.

The appeals above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 27.03.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"It is stated that the appellant in Civil Appeal No.5672/2006 apart from being very old, is also seriously ailing. Let the matters be fixed for final disposal on 16th April, 2014."

CA 5672/2006

There are six respondents. Respondent nos 1, 2, 3 and 6 are represented through M/s. Gaurav Agarwal, Vishwajit Singh, Prashant Kumar and Mrs Urmila Sirur, Advocate respectively. Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have been served with notice but have not chosen to enter appearance.

CA 5671/2006

There are six respondents. Respondent nos. 1, 2, 3-4 & 5 are represented through Mr. Gaurav Aggrawal, Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Mr. S.N. Bhat and Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocates

...2/-

-2-

respectively. Respondent No. 6 stands served with the notice at SLP Stage.

No statement of case is required in terms of circular No. F10/Judl./2007 dated 14.08.2007.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

The appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31th day of March, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: 1. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
2. Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
3. Mr. Gaurav Aggrawal, Adv.  
4. Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
5. Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pc3