

LISTED ON 16.04.2014
COURT NO.8
ITEM NO.120

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 16718 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

R. Srinivas

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

S.V. Manavachar

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.09.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice.

Status quo, as obtaining today, shall be maintained by the parties in the meantime.

List along with the Civil Appeal No. 5672 of 2006 after the objections are filed."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 29.05.2012 by Regd. A.D. Post. Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and has also filed counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent and the same has already been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 15th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Advocate
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR