

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5672/2006

CHANDRAKANTHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. RANJANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application on behalf of the appellant for including the above civil appeal under the senior citizens category for early disposal of civil appeal and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5671/2006

SLP(C) No. 16718/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/10/2014 These appeals and SLP were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.
Mr. B. V. Bhandarkar, Adv.
For Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph P., Adv.
Ms. Awantika Manohar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar