

LISTING ON 18.08.2015

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO. 3

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5672 AND 5671 OF 2006 & PETITION FOR SPECIAL
LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 16718 OF 2012

Chandrakantha etc .. Petitioners

-Versus-

R. Ranjanna & Ors .. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals alongwith SLP No. 16718/2012 above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 16.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The learned counsel on either side submitted that they would explore the possibility of resolving the dispute between the parties if the matters are referred to Mediation Centre.

Accordingly, we refer the matters to Bangalore Mediation Centre, Bangalore to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties, who would appear before the said Mediation Centre on 25.04.2015 at 11.00 A.M.

The Incharge, Bangalore Mediation Centre, after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall submit a report to this Court within a fortnight thereafter.

List the matters after the mediation report is received."

It is submitted that Bangalore Mediation Centre has vide letter dated 26.05.2015 (copy enclosed) forwarded Mediation Report stating therein that the case could not be resolved by mediation and the mediation failed.

Service in all matters is complete.

The appeals alongwith SLP No. 16718/2012 above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: 1. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
2. Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
3. Mr. Gaurav Aggrawal, Adv.
4. Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
5. Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR