

n)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5672 OF 2006

CHANDRAKANTHA ... APPELLANT (S)

VS.

R.RANJANNA & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5671 OF 2006

SLP (C) NO. 16718 OF 2012

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.5672 of 2006

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
Upon hearing the learned counsel for th

parties and upon perusing the impugned judgement, we find that the dispute is only with regard to the share of the appellant which she could get in pursuance of the gift deed. It has been agreed among the parties that the share which the appellant has to get shall be given to her from Item No.2 property and the court passing the final decree shall do the needful for determination of the said share while determining shares of others.

In view of the above clarification, the appeal stands disposed of. There shall be no order as to costs. Pending application, if any, stands disposed

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

of.

Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.12.16
11:37:55 IST
Reason:

1

Civil Appeal No.5671 of 2006

We do not find any merit in this appeal. The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

S.L.P.(C) No.16718 of 2012

In view of disposal of civil appeal No. 5672 of 2006, this petition does not survive. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Vishwanathan Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Md. Muztaba, Adv.
For Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
For Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5672/2006

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

C.A. No. 5671/2006

The appeal is dismissed.

SLP (C) No. 16718/2012

In view of disposal of civil appeal No.
5672/2006, this petition does not survive. The
special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed
of.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)