

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5672/2006

CHANDRAKANTHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. RANJANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for rectification of order passed earlier and office report)

Date : 13/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Arun Singh, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.
Mrs. Urmila Sirur, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he has no instructions and seeks time for seeking instructions.

List again on 9.5.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar