

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5672/2006

CHANDRAKANTHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. RANJANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for rectification of order passed earlier and office report)

Date : 09/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Bharat Swarup Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Urmila Sirur, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the submission made by the ld. Counsel for the appellant, application for modification filed on 9.12.2015 is allowed to be withdrawn, as the same is unregistered.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar