

LISTED ON 10.5.2016
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for rectification of Court's Order dated 9.12.2015 in disposed of appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5672 OF 2006

Chandrakantha

.. Appellant

-Versus-

K. Ranjanna & Ors.

.. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9.12.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to dispose of the above appeal in terms of the following Signed Order:

"Civil Appeal No.5672 of 2006

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Upon hearing the learned counsel for the parties and upon perusing the impugned judgement, we find that the dispute is only with regard to the share of the appellant which she could get in pursuance of the gift deed. It has been agreed among the parties that the share which the appellant has to get shall be given to her from Item No.2 property and

the court passing the final decree shall do the needful for determination of the said share while determining shares of others.

In view of the above clarification, the appeal stands disposed of. There shall be no order as to costs. Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

Civil Appeal No.5671 of 2006

We do not find any merit in this appeal. The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

S.L.P.(C) No.16718 of 2012

In view of disposal of civil appeal No. 5672 of 2006, this petition does not survive. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of., "

It is submitted that Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Counsel for the appellant had on 7.1.2016 filed an application for modification of Court's Order dated 9.12.2015 in CA No. 5672/2006 above mentioned. However, he has filed on 11.2.2016, filed a letter dated 9.2.2016 (Copy enclosed) stating therein that the appellant herein is not pressing the said application for modification of Court's Order dated 9.12.2015 as he

has in place of the earlier application filed an application for rectification of the Judgment and Order dated 9.12.2015. The aforesaid application for rectification has been registered as I.A No. 6 and placed alongwith appeal paper books.

The application in the disposed of appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of May, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO : Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Advocate
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advocate
Ms. Urmila Sirur, Advocate
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR