

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 6/2016 In Civil Appeal

No. 5672/2006

CHANDRAKANTHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. RANJANNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For rectification of Court's order dated 09.12.2015 and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016

This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Anurag, Adv.
Mr. V. Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Urmila Sirur, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 6 of 2016 is allowed in terms of the
signed order.

Signature Not Verified

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Sneh Bala Mehra]

Digitally signed by

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Asstt. Registrar

CHARANJEET KAUR

Date: 2016.05.11

17:19:49 IST

Reason:

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 6 OF 2016
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5672 OF 2006

CHANDRAKANTHA

.. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

R. RANJANNA & ORS.

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the

applicant/appellant.

Prayer made in the application is granted.

In para two of order dated 09.12.2015, the words "gift deed" shall be read as "sale deed".

I.A. No. 6 of 2016 is, accordingly, allowed.

Rest of order dated 09.12.2015 remains undisturbed.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI,
MAY 10, 2016.